PUBLIC NOTICE

MILTON KEYNES CITY COUNCIL (NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CHARGES AT DESIGNATED
ON-STREET STANDARD TARIFF AND PREMIUM TARIFF PARKING PLACES WITHIN
CENTRAL MILTON KEYNES) 2024
MILTON KEYNES CITY COUNCIL, in accordance with the provisions of Section 46A of the Road Traffic
Regulation Act 1984 and Regulation 25 of the Local Authorities’ Traffic Orders (Procedure) (England and

Wales) Regulations 1996, HEREBY GIVES NOTICE that with effect from and including 01 February 2024, there
will be a change in the charges payable for the following:

On-Street Standard Tariff Parking Places. The current minimum charge duration of 1-hour parking will
increase to 2-hours. The chart below indicates the charge durations for Standard Tariff, effective from 01
February 2024:

Up to 2-hours £1.00 Up to 6-hours £3.00 Up to 10-hours £5.00
Up to 3-hours £1.50 Up to 7-hours £3.50 Up to 11-hours £5.50
Up to 4-hours £2.00 Up to 8-hours £4.00
Up to 5-hours £2.50 Up to 9-hours £4.50

And £0.50 for each successive period of 1-hour

On-Street Premium Tariff Parking Places. The current minimum charge duration of 15-mimutes parking will
increase to 1-hour. The chart below indicates the charge durations for Premium Tariff, effective from 01
February 2024:

Up to 1-hour £2.00 Up to 5-hours £10.00 | Up to 9-hours £18.00
Up to 2-hours £4.00 Up to 6-hours £12.00 | Upto 10-hours £20.00
Up to 3-hours £6.00 Up to 7-hours £14.00 | Upto 11-hours £22.00
Up to 4-hours £8.00 Up to 8-hours £16.00

And £2.00 for each successive period of 1-hour

Low Emissions Permit. The current charge of £315.00 per annum will increase to £630.00 per annum from 01
January 2025.

Ultra-Low Emissions Permit. The current charge of £0.00 per annum will increase to £315.00 per annum from
01 February 2024 until 31 December 2024 and then to £630.00 per annum from 01 January 2025.

The above changes will affect each of the streets stated in the Schedules of the following named Orders:

1) The Council of the Borough of Milton Keynes (Central Milton Keynes) (On-Street Standard Tariff Parking
Places) Order 2020

2) The Council of the Borough of Milton Keynes (Central Milton Keynes) (On-Street Premium Tariff Parking
Places) Order 2020
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